

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32

of the Construction Lien Act

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF DURHAM CONTRACT NO. D2020-46

This is to certify that the contract for the following works:

Watermain Construction on Fielding Ct. from Westney Rd. N. (Reg. Rd. 31) to the east limit, in the Town of Ajax, the Regional Municipality of Durham, was substantially performed on **October 20, 2020**.

Name of Owner: The Regional Municipality of Durham

Address for Service: **Box 623**

605 Rossland Road East Whitby, ON L1N 6A3

Name of Contractor: Nick Carchidi Excavating Limited

397 Fleetwood Road Janetville ON L0B 1K0

Name of Payment

Certifier:

R. Jagannathan, M.B.A., P. Eng.

Director, Transportation and Field Services

Regional Municipality of Durham

Box 623

605 Rossland Road East Whitby, ON L1N 6A3

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

- Owner at above address

We also confirm the following:

Guaranteed Warranty Period commenced on **October 20, 2020**Guaranteed Warranty Period to terminate on **October 19, 2022** (Subject to Final Inspection).

B. McWade, P. Eng.

Project Manager

Dan Waechter (Oct 29, 2020 08:38 EDT)

D. Waechter, P. Eng.Manager, Construction
Management Services

Rames: Jagannathan (Oct 29, 2020 08:45 EDT)

R. Jagannathan, M.B.A., P. Eng. Works, Director

Date Certificate Signed: October 28, 2020